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DF110AVA PARTS LIST

FOREWORD

When you are going to order parts you may take this booklet as reference but any differences please take the reality on vehicle as
standard.

To find out the name, Item code or fitment you may check in the illustration with the size and appearance .Then with the no. in the
illustration you will find out the name, item code and quantity.

There will no notice to you ahead of any change of the information in this booklet.



25001-00132-11 Fa \ain frame k%i%ﬁ/d\ﬂﬁ/ﬁ%?ﬁk%%/ﬁﬂ%ﬂ/ﬁ%&%%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂE 1
DR/ B B (T REPARAS S )

) 21013-00002 e Blind rivet FREE/ 14T GB/T12615-1990/ & 2. 5X8/ >4 [ 6
3 23005-00007 s Nameplate FLAA2E/EPASTIE/40%106/ ¢ 3. 5 1
1 23005-00009 CPSCHIM CPSC Nameplate ALA2E/EPASE/ 100430/ ¢ 3. 5 h
s 23005-00008 o Nameplate HHJ/EPAHERE/90%36/ ¢ 3. 5 1
6 21007-00004 B i Self-Tocking nuts FifE/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M8X1. 25/8. 84 /24 4 9
7 21001-00037 St Flange bolt FifF/GB/T5787-1986/M8X100X 1. 25/8. 84/ >4 1 1
g 21001-00043 RTT Flange bolt BifE/GB/T5787-1986/M8X115X 1. 25/8. 84/ 4 1
9 21001-00011 . Flange bolt FifF/GB/T5787-1986/M8X14X 1. 25/8. 8%/ >4 [ 1
10 20008-00001 A L z;i;anake return SR/ ¢ 2. 2X ¢ 13, 2X 63/HE EIEE/ATVI10 1
11 2000570000411 AR Foot brake linkage |MBfE/ /N HET 1
12 21011-0001L T Washer FifE/GB/T95-1985/ ¢ 16X € 8X2/ 2% ] 1




1)1/ #EBURFL10CC/ W /28 / Bk X/ FURS B /4 1 By i/

! 01001-00092-01 KA Engine B 60/ KIS K AEIENTRTC/ (A3 et U T /8
p) BT AL TCRD O 0il seal )71/ € 29X € 25X2. 4 (VhiMEZE110/125)

3 PP REvaviil 3i Flange bolt M6*25

4 01012-00001 A Bakelite mat F)71/48X € 20. 5X4. 4 (VHiMEZE110/125) A0

5 01013-00001 ot Paper pad 5111/48X € 20. 5X0. 5 (¥biME4:110/125)

6 01009-00001 W Intake pipe #171/TB43-5/ @ 21X & 21/ Vi

7 01007-00004 A Flywheel #71//86/428/14T

8 BRI AN AR Flange bolt ME*10

9 PBT7 PEAETCRD PRt 2 Flange bolt M6+25

10 BT PR TCRD i Side cover Zﬁ/iﬁ@i%l10CC/J7<L7‘7\/EI~fQ/EEEZJJ/EI‘fQ/'F’W’E$/%
1 30077-00001 RN R R Stop plate 2171/ P6850/110/125CCRBNPUN KR J (2R g




1
02002-00250 2 2 Cable E:\/( /JJ:E?Z/ 1 SR / B/ T 4/ EP AR
02017-00001 018 Flectric door lock A/ R DU/ 4 R/ K
02008-00002 Gerfr e Relay S/ XF/ Al
02003-00020 i Battery fﬁzi]ﬁﬁ%dﬁ%/lmw/m X 69X 106. 5/ Lt/ T &t
02068-00001 PNAE G headlight controller HA/AT SR /DU L B (EPAIRAS)
02018-00003 s Alarm /AR IR KRR B) /W

> =

3 2

12002-00002 12 Throttle Cable H%/650/70/ T AT

02009-00002 ey Rectifier S/ ZTXE/ WA/ DU 2 HR B




3 02007-00003 A Lighter HL4/XF/ 100 (675 %1701020007 EPAJRZ)

4 02006-00003 R High voltage package fﬂé];)_(l;‘_IEZ/ATVHO(f £J7%1501020010 EPAIRZ,

5 03001-00014 i Carburetor L8/ 5L/ L1/ FA)ATT (YT HTPLI9 EPMR
6 22014-00006 eIt S Flange stop nut FirfE o/ 52

7 21003-00007 PN F TR A Sk i Hexagon socket head bolt FiR/GB/T70. 1-2000/M6%16/8. 8/ F1

1 04001-00010

Air filter

“E kA @ 35/ IR /B4 S/ HUdE ¢ 35- ¢ 44/EPA
s

9 04004-00002

2 IE AR

Air filter hoop

YRR/ € 34- @ 44/ 5 PEARHOAE (110CCIR &2 B4R D

05001-00078 rossm— Exhaust HESUE/ ¢ 25%1. 3%1. 3/@&//%#@1@600 C/ NS/ R
LR xhaust pipe % /EPA/ 1. 3kg (#6774 DONGFANG SCREEN TYPE
9 05004-00001 A Exhaust mat R/ ¢ 33% ¢ 2544/ 110—125ccﬁﬂi
3 21007-00002 B B Self-locking nuts bRfE/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M6/4. 844/ 11
4 21001-00018 AT Flange bolt bif/GB/T5787-1986/M8X20X 1. 25/8. 84/
5 21007-00004 B Self-locking nuts HRAF/GB/T6187. 1-2000/MBX1. 25/8. 8%/ = 1
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1 25013-00005-11 T Lower swing arm SREEE /N SR 2
2 25010-00005-11 st Lower swing arm Bt /NBTE/ B R 2
3 07004-00005 S Right knuckle JREEME/ATVIL0/ € 1TX94/IRRLEA / Ro 4k 1
4 07003-00005 Je b Left knuckle HEO/ATVI10/ @ 17X94/ R ECER /R B 1
5 21015-00004 FF 4 Cotter pin bRAF/GB/T91-2000/ @ 2. 5X30/ £ 2
6 21009-00006 A Slotted nut bf/GB/19457-1988/M14X1. 5/8. 82 /% 2
; 07029-00001 P — Zﬁ 2 ZQZ‘;’;"iiQCm PRI R T/ R B/ | )
8 14018-00001 R 2;223;ng knuckle nylon |#RLIME/ @ 29X ¢ 16X20/ 538 fe/ A 4
o 07030-00001 JE—— ZEEZZﬁZiﬁ"KiZCket S ARECYD W L L/ BER R/ T )
10 21008-00009 Wik i Anti-Toosening nut bRf/GB/T6172. 2-2000/M12X1. 75/8. 8%k />4 (1 2
1 19003-00006 LY e Swing arm spacer %/ ¢ 14+ ¢ 11. 6450/ B H/Q235 EL 4%/ H ] 4
12 19003-00007 G Swing arm spacer FiE/ @ 14% ¢ 11. 6+149/ T /235 FLAE T/ 1] 4
13 14019-00002 PR Swing arm dust cover  |MEBHIME/ 28X € 10/8k/ Mk 16
m 21001-00099 AT Flange bolt Fif/GB/T5787-1986/ML0X170X 1. 25/8. 84%/ 241 4
15 14017-00002 RS Swing arm nylon sleeve |HRMNME/24X@14X13. 5/ 53 fe/ A e 16
16 2100700006 4 B Self-locking nuts bRAE/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M10%1. 25/8. 8/>4 3
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06001-00042-02 HE Front suspension HIRAE /B / € 10+ € 10%270/ ¢ 6/45 BB/ Bk/ 1t
9 21007-00006 B Self-locking nuts FRAF/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M10%1. 25/8. 8/ 2% 4 4
3 21001-00047 g Flange bolt bf/GB/T5787-1986/M10X40X 1. 25/8. 84%/ 24 4

=




25002-00037-11

/N /AR R [ 52 R/ D S

1 JaFX Rear fork

9 19009-00006 BT E Rear fork spacer W/ @ 16+ ¢ 13. 6146/ B30 /0235 ELAE T/ H 1
3 18001-00006 TR Eii?.—fzoove ball Al /600172/ € 28X € 12X8 (i)

4 22001-00004 PSS R Sl Hex flat head bolt FRE/M6X10/4. 8% /2

5 Tt (BRI D A Rear brake pipe buckle |30/ @ 10 G BUR HED

6 25036-00003-11 B Rear axle carrier PRI/ /N /AL & 52/ IR IR

7 18001-00018 IRVA R R Deep groove ball bearing| 7K /6205RS/ @ 52X ¢ 25X15

8 21001-00046 P 10 Flange bolt Bl /GB/T5787-1986/M10X20X 1. 25/8. 84 /2% 14
9 2100700004 1B ) Self-locking nuts FRfE/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M8#1. 25/8. 8/ 19

10 21001-00018 P 103 Flange bolt bRtk /GB/T5787-1986/M8X20X 1. 25/8. 84 /2% (4
11 26033-00001-11 B T Chain cover connecting p|ih itk / /N I/ BE R B

12 21011-00015 Pl Flat pad bRAE/GB/T95-1985/ ¢ 20X ¢ 10X2/ > 1

13 2101200003 Ak Spring pad bRfE/GB/T93-1987/ ¢ 8/

14 22012-00002 ETR Chain adjuster AERIE/NB X 82X & 13/4% HEE/IDIER: (110/125CC)
15 2100700006 1B ) Self-locking nuts FR{F/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M10%1. 25/8. 8/24 [

16 21001-00098 L Flange bolt FR1EF/GB/T5787-1986/M10X25X 1. 25/8. 8%%/ 4
17 19011-00005 EUABLGES Rear axle carrier spacer Wis/ @ 34% @ 31%90/ B 41/235 FLAE T / 1)

18 25016-00003-11 TR 4 Tensioner bracket FRBEAE/BRLBT I B K REET /R 2

19 18001-00014 PRI Deep groove ball bearing| HHK/6084FkR/ @ 22X @ 8X7/4F G

20 14014-00002 TS Tensioner wheel SR/ € 36X € 13. 5X33. 7/ (€48 Je/ JU 2 Al
21 Tef G BEAR AL [ ES Tensioning wheel spacer |Fi%5/@*@x/$EA%F (SME, BREHLIHD

22 21001-00032 L Flange bolt FR1HE/GB/T5787-1986/M8X55X L. 25/8. 82/ 4
23 20011-00003 TR Tensioner spring P/ € 3X € 26. 5X9/HEFAEE/EFHKATVII0

24 19044-00001 kERRE Tensioning wheel spacer WoEE/ @ 1% @ 10815/ B3R/ 200 RAE AT/ 1)

25 21001-00100 g Flange bolt bRfE/GB/T5787-1986/M10X35X 1. 25/8. 82% /22
2 21001-00101 2L e Flange bolt bRA/GB/T5787-1986/M12X185X 1. 25/8. 8% /£
97 21007-00008 B R Self-locking nuts bRf/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M12%1. 25/8. 8/ 24 4




4/ 4200/ T4

10001-00008 P Chain
08001-00013 = Rear axle JEHf/610X130X & 25/ R4/ /NI

21001-00014 Lk Flange bolt FRAE/GB/T5T87-1986/M8X16X1. 25/8. 84%/ >4 11
08005-00003 A Sprocket. mount JEHF/223/ € 67.5/44L/ 11018 H /Y R4/ B 18] 5 )42
11001-00003 e Sprocket HEH/420/3TH/ @ 48/ HE A BE

21006-00008 Wi i} Common Nut FRPE/GB/T56-1988/M22X1. 5/8. 82k /HERA4E
0R00100003 I Brake dise Fixing scat |77 220/ O 5/ L/ TIOMF/ SR G/ R I He

s
IN)

F

o= |||

i

JEURE /BB @ 10% @ 10%250/ ¢ 7/45 )8 /8 / Ao

06004-00058-02 R Rear suspension
21007-00006 B Self-locking nuts bRAF/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M10%1. 25/8. 8/ 2% 4
21001-00047 PRI Flange bolt Fif/GB/T5787-1986/MLOX40X L. 25/8. 84%/ 24 1
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1 25006-00006-11 Iy Tk Direction column LA/ /N /4 KA Omn/ B RD R
9 14001-00002 F R e b Directional column SRLIME/37/19. 5/ ¢ 22/PPRL/ Bn
clamn
3 19006-00002 Sy kL e bl £ Directional column Wi/ @ 14% ¢ 11. 6+39/ B /Q235 FLAE T/ il
clamn snacer
4 21007-00006 B Self-locking nuts bRA/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M10%1. 25/8. 8/ 2% 4
5 21001-00052 g Flange bolt bf/GB/15787-1986/M10X55X 1. 25/8. 84/ 24 [
6 07005-00006 HkF Pull rod BRI/ JERF140/M10X 1. 5/5f kB A Bl / /Nl / 4
7 21011-00015 S Flat pad bf/GB/195-1985/ ¢ 20X ¢ 10X2/ 2 A
8 21012-00006 it Spring pad FRPE/GB/T93-1987/ ¢ 10/ 24
9 21009-00002 TF At R Slotted nut bf/GB/19457-1988/MLOX1. 25/8. 8%/ Fo4%
10 21015-00003 FF 4 Cotter pin FRPE/GB/T91-2000/ ® 2425/ 24 4
1 21008-00007 WA Anti-loosening nut bf/GB/T6172. 2-2000/M10%1. 5/8. 8/
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6 2 3 4 5

1 12001-00003 BRI Front brake cable $1%/810/103/ 7] i/ BER 2% 9
2 09005-00003 il 22 3G Front brake ASSY,Left ||/ @ 84X71X € 17X77/ T AT Hi/ATV50 1
3 09005-00004 A Bk Front brake ASSY,Right |filZh/ ¢ 84X71X & 17X77/JC A Hi /ATVE0 1
4 PRI B B e brake shoe i3 /ATVBOBE#E i (IR =FLARASD 4
5 Tt il 30 il 7 580 5 spring, brake shoe 30 /ATVBOBES 4 1 [ AL 33 (IRAC =FLIRZE) 4
6 21007-00004 B Self-locking nuts FRA/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M8*1. 25/8. 8/ £ 4 6

A 1-4
M

1t

1 09004-00006A JEHIE 8 Rear brake Efﬂll/igw?ﬁﬂ’%%Eiﬂ/ﬁsﬂoo/*&ﬁ%/ﬁ%ﬁ%/ﬂﬂi 1
1-1 pRC] JE R Rear brake lever 20 /AL110/ 16 FR 8 /% KeA00mm/ 2 £ 1

1-2 T JeAl L3 Rear brake pump 2 /ATLLI10 152/ B 6/ J5 BRI (5 90mm K HEAT ) 1




1-3 02045-00001 T AR T SRR Rear brake switch Wire |fill3h/28E40F /A1 id 1
1-4 Ty JaA R Rear brake calipers 113 /AL 11O BRI A R 1
1-5 09009-00004 Je il Sl Rear brake pad 13/ 205K K A2 5 R e/ 3 AMUE F /1824 18]
2 21001-00011 P 123 Flange bolt bRtk /GB/T5787-1986/M8X14X 1. 25/8. 84 /2% 4 2
3 09002-00006 JE B Rear brake disc H5)/4ME @ 190/ € 48/3. 5/ 4 /0235/0. 595kg 1
1 21001-00011 220k Flange bolt FRAF/GB/T5787-1986/M8X14X1. 25/8. 84/ 4 11 4
5 12005-00002 ERR Parking cable $1%/1250/70/4# 3k 1

1— 2
3 TTTTTT FTTaTT
i {Tn

4 000000 ocoo0o0o00

HB———oo0oco00o0 000000
1 13007-00005 T VAR Left foot pedal R/ N /PP 1
9 13008-00005 SR Right foot pedal BRI/ R JE /PP 1
3 22001-00008 P PNIPE 1 Hexagon bolts with large[IFPRIF/MEX16/4. 85/ 16
4 14020-00001 et Rubber Pad AEbift/ € 16X € 6X3 (1) 12
5 22014-00006 2 R Flange stop nut JEHsE/M6/4.8/ 41 16




15001-00015

A/ AL/ 205 A /B i A 5D

1 A Fuel tank

2 22001-00008 YA PNTEN 173 Hexagon bolts with large[IFARIF/MBX16/4. 82¢/2 5

3 22014-00006 2[R Flange stop nut AEbRfE/M6/4. 8/ 24

4 14024-00004 A 200mn 0il line (200M\D SRLIME /BB /BPAH /UK 5X8/ (77 EN5Q-20-037
5 14024-00004 3% 90mn 0il line (90MD BRL A/ R BRE/EPAHE / HURS 5X8/ (17 El17Q-20-037
6 20003-00003 TR Tube fasten clip FFE/ T8N 1/ ARk

7 21003-00007 P 0 UK Skl Hexagon socket head bolt|P#F/GB/T70. 1-2000/M6X16/8. 8%/

8 15007-00002 I Fuel switch A/ € 6. 5/ AL

9 15003-00002 i Fuel tank cap A/ @ 55X € 44/48/ 205K M/ kR

10 04002-00001 Sl g Gasoline filter PO/ AR B/ T/ W E




ebnth/M6/4. 8/ 24 H

1 22014-00006 2L RR R Flange stop nut

9 13005-00001 A IR E‘i‘ft]n:‘iie panel of TR KR/ N /PP

3 22001-00008 P K i Sk Hexagon bolts with large[IFARIF/MBX16/4.8%¢/ 215

4 23004-00046 sk Warning b/ S bR/ 85k (R BURRRE)

5 13004-00001 A A 'Lifi side panel of fuel |WRIRfE//INIe/PP

6 23003-00036 EPA G EPA label L/ REBRE/BPA I I/ A4 i RS B2 41 2

7 13024-00004 P Sprocket cover i&ﬁjcﬁ/ld;i@z)‘z\/é’@/ﬂ/?l’(IﬁJﬁiﬁ)ﬁjtif&E/H/J\
3 T LiED Manual LR/ AL (EPAIRES)

9 13002-00013 %k Main fender SRR/ N2 /PP

LA/ /N / 12V2W/LEDIS T/ DOTAGE

1 02004-00081 HiAT Right headlight

9 21004-00003 1 THeiBAT Tapping screw bifF/GB/1845-1985/ST4X12/ % 4
3 13021-00015 sm Front top cover SRR /N e /PP

4 21004-00004 [ TiBAT Tapping screw bik/GB/T845-1985/ST4X14/ % 4%




1 02005-00016 ERAT Rear tail light Ei/ﬂ:ﬁi;ﬁ\ﬁﬁ/LED%‘HDOTU@H‘./?I@/%H%BZO/}L
9 14028-00007 T Reflective film SR /K5 /468 /DOT R Fr

3 22014-00006 e Flange stop nut b/ /1.8 1

4 14028-00006 R Reflector BRI/ B /BRI /DOT SO

5 14028-00005 R Reflector SR/ BT/ 4165, /DOT S b
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1 25038-00002-11 F e Direction BRI/ 2055/ @ 22/1.700/ BERD 1R
9 21001-00022 e Flange bolt RE/GB/T5T87-1986/M8+30/8. 8/ %11
3 07008-00001 Sy e b Directional pressing /32X € 22X 22/ATV110/45/ B0,
hlack
4 14003-00002 PO AL Beach rider YL/ 115X ¢ 21/ S0/ KR /A5 105
5 14092-00001 Fi e Cover, handle bar SR/ 751/ K 10055670/ EPAZE LA
6 24042-00001-01 i Handle bar sponge cover |2 FEfn/IVER/190mnX 140mn/ 3 ¢
7 24043-00006 A Handle bar sponge SHREE/HEAE/ & 3TamX & 12mm X 186mm/ S €4k 8k
8 02056-00001 HIEHAIER: Safety kill switch  |P°/ @21 8/HE5/AHK590
9 09021-00001 Al l]iia‘rwparking brake BPSE/UMEAE/BEAE GREAT R AD
10 07020-00019 e Brake Lever BRI/ VL0V / @ 21. 8/ WA /42 4/ i 1)
(EPACHEAS [z b [ IR SHE 9AKM /H)
1 02015-00026 LT Function switch U/ B/ 68 = D g /4 16520 (826, BbRESD




17001-00072

G/ EERE/ 145/70-6/H64E/ LA IR (BT STTHE /ST

Wk ATV tire P
17005-00006A Pou Beach Wheel Hub fg?’aé Efﬂﬁ{:w/e#/ 34L/90/ % SLAR /BTG R/ R
21007-00004 B Self-locking nuts bRAF/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M8X1. 25/8. 8%/
1801100001 S Valve core felit/ €630
19012-00002 217 Valve cap HAR/MBX1.0/12
14082-00004-03 P Rim cover SRUIME/ATV/65F /PP/ 4Lt
14043-00001 BRI Rubber cap BRLIME/ ATl P




17001-00072

Felte /B /145/70-6/464E/ F A (B =0T /U1

1 WM ATV tire i
9 17005-00006A P Beach Wheel Hub SENR/RBLRE/ATV/65)/34L/90/ Ve SLIRL /Wt T ' 2/
FE1 6mm/Jeth
3 21007-00004 1B Self-locking nuts bf/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M8X1. 25/8. 8%/ £ (1
4 21001-00020 ATl Flange bolt bR/ GB/T5787-1986/M8X25X 1. 25/8. 84/ 22
5 08003-00003 TR R Rear wheel connector  |/FMF/Z17/€90/34L/9R%k
6 18011-00001 Y Valve core #lif/ ¢ 6X30
7 19012-00002 IR Valve cap felia/M8 X 1.0/12
14019-00003 Rear wheel small metal |WIBLIME/@46X¢16/8k/ ¥ itk
8 E%/J\%% cover
9 21009-00007 A Slotted nut bf/GB/19457-1988/M16X1. 5/8. 820 /R4
10 21015-00004 FF 4 Cotter pin FRAE/GB/T91-2000/ ® 2. 5X30/ 24
1 14082-00004-03 o Rim cover SRLIME/ATY/65F/PP/ 4T
12 14043-00001 BRI Rubber cap BRI/ AT T
1
X
% s
|
4 9]
1 16001-00011-01 Rt Seat cushion JEH /NS R
2 24020-00001 TAE Tools kit D/ AR
3 14090-00001 IR Pneumatic pen HRLIME/EPAZERL
4 Jedit GERD
5 14091-00001 R TS Tools kit bag S/ M/ K 220mmek 55 160mm/EPAZE TR ]




FifF/GB/T6187. 1-2000/M8X 1. 25/8. 8%/ >4 11

21007-00004 SRl 3 Self-locking nuts 10
250070001911 R Front bunper TR P/ ANE T G P 5% /T 2 (EPAARAD .
21001-00018 g Flange bolt F71F/GB/T5787-1986/M8X20X 1. 25/8. 8%/ ] 10
21001-00014 et 1 Flange bolt FRLE/GB/T5787-1986/M8X16X1. 25/8. 84/ 1 2
JEREAE N/ s e e LA © L3TRERTE 52 /3 ROk /
25030-00040-11 JE S Rear rack EE B (EPA RHLILRZS) 1
25031-00003-11 T e e e B Rear shelf connection  [{f4%f4//NALE/EERDE 9
unnort
14022-00003 3k Hole Plug SERLIME/ € 19X 113 2




